

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
Date: 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**

**MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :**

36 TPL/17505/2024

Mr. Omkar Khanvilkar, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 17.12.2025, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to carry out amendment in the petition.
2. Upon perusal of the petition, it is notice that as per order dated 02.12.2025 passed in Chamber Order No. 615 of 2025, time to remove office objection is expired on yesterday therefore, seeking leave to carry out amendment in the petition as per praecipe dated 17.12.2025, cannot be granted. Hence, Advocate to take steps accordingly.

17.12.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**